Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165
Vendor: Granicus, Inc. Effective Date  1-Oct-19
610 Herndon Parkway, Suite 700 Contract No. 2017-022

Herndon, VA 20170

Contract AiLIS Software Maintenance for County Clerk

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2015-699-09-28
Amendment 1 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend contract for the period of October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, with the option for either party to
terminate the contract with thirty (30) days written notice.

2. Add two (2) optional annual renewal periods in the amounts stated below, with the option for either party to terminate
the contract with thirty (30) days written notice.

- $83,091.39 for October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021.
- $85,584.13 for October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
Eric Gibson (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
610 Herndon Parkway’ Suite 700 Collin County Administration Bulldlng
Herndon, VA 20170 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, Texas 75071

SIGNATURE o ) Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: Chief Financial Officer Purchasing Agent
DATE: May 20, 2019 DATE:






