Docusign Envelope ID: 55A345E7-A953-445D-BA4A-8CC6F96D560A

Office of the Purchasing Agent

e
l; \i Collin County Administration Building
SSLLIN Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
' 972-548-4165
Vendor: Granicus, LLC Contract No. 2017-022
707 17th Street Contract: AILIS Software Maintenance for
Suite 400 County Clerk

Denver, CO 80202

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend contract for the period of October 1, 2024 through and including September 30, 2025, with the option for
either party to terminate the contract with thirty (30) days written notice.

Term: Cost:
10/01/2024 - 09/30/2025 $50,109.50

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. Six (6) has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. , to be effective on

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE
Brendan Stierman Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: Manager, contracts TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 872772024 DATE:




Docusign Envelope ID: 55A345E7-A953-445D-BA4A-8CCEF96DS60A

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Renewal No.
Renewal No.
Renewal No.

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

DO DW=

Awarded by Court Order No. 2015-699-09-28

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2016-418-06-20

2017-340-05-15

2018-463-06-11

2019-508-07-01

2020-784-08-24

2021-851-09-13

2022-831-09-12

2023-900-09-25

Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary

renew & add renewal periods

extend contract

extend contract (data access

extend contract (data access

(

extend contract (data access
(
(

~ |~ || —

extend contract (data access




